Borough of New Morgan Berks County, Pennsylvania

Borough Council Regular Meeting Agenda

February 10th, 2020

Pledge of Allegiance	Connie Brown-Weber, Mayor
Roll Call	Tressie Marroon-Bailey, President
Council Members:	
Tressie M. Marroon, Vice President Doreen Smith, Member Connie Brown-Weber, Mayor	
Borough Staff:	
Margie Bishop, Borough Manager	
Public Comment: This time has been set aside for taxpayers and residents of comments.	the Borough to make public
The Borough Council will consider any interest expressed from residents for the became vacant January 1 st , 2020.	he Council member position which
Minutes of Previous Meeting	rgie Bishop, Borough Manager
Minutes: The Borough Council will consider a motion to approve the minutes	s from the previous meeting.
Correspondence	
Reports:	
Borough Planner/Code Enforcement	Technicon, Inc.
Sewage Treatment Plant Operator	Drew Moffett
Engineer/SEO	Tim Woodrow
Solicitor Report	·
Borough Manager	
Police Report	
Fire Department Report	Tressie M. Maroon

Borough of New Morgan Berks County, Pennsylvania

EMS Report	Open
Treasurer Reports	
Mayor's Report	Connie Brown-Weber, Mayor

Approval of Reports: Borough Council should motion to approve the reports as given.

Business:

- A. Borough Council will consider appointing a council member to the vacant Vice-President position.
- B. Borough Council will consider approval of the Animal Rescue League of Berks County annual contract for 2020 in the amount of \$1 per/capita based upon the 2010 census data which equates to an annual amount of \$71 (\$17.75 per quarter).
- C. Borough Council will consider reaffirming the existing fee schedule of 2015 for New Morgan Borough Utilities Authority as presented by Ebert Engineering.
- D. Borough Council acknowledges confirmation was received from Governor Tom Wolf appointing William Bailey to the position of Emergency Management Coordinator for New Morgan Borough effective immediately.
- E. Borough Council will consider approval for Ashley Stern to complete her required 40 hours of community service at New Morgan Borough. Her duties will include but not limited to scanning and filing of office documentation in addition to the cleaning of the offices and any other task assigned.
- F. Borough Council will consider approval of the request made by Bill Witman, Engineer for the developer of the Oak Grove Subdivision to re-surface the road its current width for the entire length of the roadway within the Borough. It is to be used for emergency access only. Robeson Township is requesting the Borough's concurrence. The borough will incur no costs for this project.

The next Regular Meeting will be held on **Monday March 9th**, **2020** immediately following the Utility Authority meeting at 7:00 p.m.

Adjourn